

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4641 OF 2005

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 29/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4641 OF 2005

STATE OF PUNJAB & OTHERS ... Appellant(s)

Versus

DHARAM PAL ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Even on the second call, none is present on behalf of the parties.

2. The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 29, 2010.